
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEYANAYA 

O c t o b e r 9 , 1984 

PORT nrncr nn.y ;ir!nn 
STATE LAND W H O DUILOINi; 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B75U1 
1505)827-5800 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
AMOCO BUILDING 
l.i'. 7 0 Broadway 
I) o n v e t , C o l o r a d o 8 0 2 01 

A !.: Lent i o n : J . [I . Coble 
R e g i o n a l N a t u r a l Gas M a r k e t i n g Mgr 

RE: N.G.P.A. S e c t i o n 107.2 
( C o a l Seam) A p p l i c a t i o n 
Wood Gas Com. "A" W e l l No. 1 
U n i t B, S e c t i o n 4,Township, 
31 N o r t h , Range 10 West, 
San Juan C o u n t y , New Mexico 

a r . Coble 

p r e s e n t time, t h e New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y make a d e t e r m i n a t i o n on s e v e r a l NGPA. 

A t t h i-
c a u n o t 
We 1 i he ad P r i c e C e i l i n g C a t e g o r i e s , S e c t i o n 107.2 ( C o a l Seam) 
b e i n g one o f them. For a d e t e r m i n a t i o n on t h e s u b j e c t w e l l , 
Amoco w i l l be. r e q u i r e d t o s e t t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n b e f o r e a D i v i s i o n 
H e a r i n g E x a m i n e r . 

I f t h e r e a r e any q u e s t i. o n s 
me . 

: o n c e r n i n g t h i s m a t t e r , p l e a s e c o r . t a c t 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
A c t i n g C h i e f E n g i n e e r 



Amoco Production Company 
Denver Region 
1670 Broadway 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
303-830-4040 

Decmeber 13, 1984 

Attorney 
Stephen D. Ring 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
State Land Office Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

</-•/ 
Re: NGPA Section 107 (Coal Seam) 

Application for Woods Gas Com A No. 1 Well, 
Section 4, Township 31 North, Range 10 West 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mike: 

Amoco Production Company requests that you place the captioned 
application on the docket for the examiner's hearing to be held January 30, 
1985, in Santa Fe. That application was transmitted to the OCD by a letter 
dated August 30, 1984. 

By copy of this letter to Mr. Bill Carr I am asking him to enter an 
appearance on behalf of Amoco in this proceeding, and to permit my 
"association" with him in order that I may conduct the examination of 
Amoco's witness at the January 30 hearing. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by time-stamping the enclos­
ed duplicate and returning i t to me in the enclosed envelope. 

SDR:11s 

cc: Mr. Bill Carr 
Campbell & Black 
Jefferson Place 
Suite 1 - 110 North Guadalupe 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Very truly yours, 

Stephen D. Ring 



BEFORE THE r > r n 

L'11 •* p • 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
OIL CONSERVAilON Oi V, 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR 
SECTION 10 7 NGPA DETERMINATION OF 
ITS WOODS GAS COM A NO. 1 WELL, ' 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. "V 

6 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Comes now, CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A., and hereby enters i t s 

appearance i n the above-referenced cause f o r Amoco P r o d u c t i o n 

Company. 

Re s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 

Wi l l i a m F. Carr 
Post O f f i c e Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 988-4421 

ATTORNEYS FOR AMOCO PRODUCTION 
COMPANY 



Amoco Production Company 
Denver Region 
1670 Broadway 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 
303-830-4040 

Stephen D. Ring 

January 22, 1985 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
State of New Mexico ' 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2 088 
State Land O f f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: NGPA Section 107 (Coal Seam) 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Woods Gas Com A No. 1 Well, 
Section 4, Township 31 North, Range 10 West 
San Juajx County, New Mexico 

C Case 847lN 

Dear Mike: 

As I agreed i n our recent telephone conversation, I am 
pla c i n g i n w r i t i n g Amoco's request t h a t the captioned 
a p p l i c a t i o n be removed from the docket f o r the 
January 30, 1985 examiner hearing and placed on the 
docket f o r the March 27, 1985 examiner hearing. 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t of t h i s l e t t e r by time-stamping 
the enclosed d u p l i c a t e and r e t u r n i n g i t t o me i n the 
enclosed envelope. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Stephen D. Ring 

SDR:gmm 

cc: Mr. B i l l Carr 
Campbell & Black 
Je f f e r s o n Place 
Suite 1 - 110 North Guadalupe 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 





Amoco Production Company 
Denver Region 
1670 Broadway 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver. Colorado 80201 
303-830-4040 

Stephen D. Ring 
A t l o r n e v 

March 8, 1985 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
State Land Office Bldg. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: NGPA Section 107 (Coal Seam) 
Applicat ion fo r Woods Gas Com A No. 1 Well, 
Section 4, Township 31 North, Range 10 west 
San^jjian CQimty ] New Mexico 

/Case 8 4 7 T ^ 

Dear Mike: 

As I agreed in our recent telephone conversation, I am placing in writing 
Amoco's request that the captioned application be removed from the docket 
for the March 27, 1985 examiner hearing and placed on the docket for 
April 24, 1985 examiner hearing. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by time-stamping the enclosed 
duplicate and returning i t to me in the enclosed envelope. 

Very truly yours, 

Stephen D. Ring 

SDR/gmm 

cc: Mr. Bill Carr 
Campbell & Black 
Jefferson Place 
Suite 1 - 1 1 0 North Guadalupe 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TDNFY ANAYA 9 0 5 1 0 F F i C E B 0 X 2 0 8 0 

UNCT A1MMIM LAND OFFICE BL'" 
FE, NEW.MEXICC 
(505) 827-5800 

muFBNQn ~ -, ~ ~ ,- S T A T E ' -AN 0 0 F F I C E BUILDING 
G 0 V E R N 0 F ' M a V 8 , 1 9 8 5 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

Mr. Stephen D. Ring, Attorney: CASE NO. r>&7-\ 
Amoco Production Company ORDER NO. ^-701^ 
P. O. Box 800 
Denver, Colorado 80201 A p p l i c a n t : 

Amoco Production Company 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed h e r e w i t h are two copies o f the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the s u b j e c t case. 

Sincerely, ^ 

R. L. STAMETS 
D i r e c t o r 

RLS/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
A r t e s i a OCD x 
Aztec OCD x 

Other W i l l i a m F. Carr 


